

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SECOND APPEAL NO. 429 of 2022

With

CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR STAY) NO. 1 of 2022

In R/SECOND APPEAL NO. 429 of 2022

=====

PATEL CHIMANLAL PARSOTTAMDAS

Versus

LHR OF DECD ODD VERSIBHAI MOTIBHAI

=====

Appearance:

MR DHAVAL M PATEL(5348) for the Appellant(s) No. 1,2

MR. ARCHIT P JANI(7304) for the Appellant(s) No. 1,2

for the Respondent(s) No.

1,1.1,1.1.1,1.1.2,1.1.3,1.1.4,1.1.5,1.1.6,2,2.2,2.3,2.4,3,3.1,3.10,3.11,3.2,3.3,3.4,3.5,3.6,3.7,3.8,3.9,4,5

MR BHAVESH B SARODE(6454) for the Respondent(s) No. 2.1

=====

**CORAM: HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE HEMANT M.
PRACHCHHAK**

Date : 24/08/2022

ORAL ORDER

Issue **Notice** to the remaining respondents returnable
on **20.9.2022**.

In addition to normal mode of service through office,
service through Registered Post A.D. is also permitted.

In the meantime, the record and proceedings be called
for from the concerned Court.

(HEMANT M. PRACHCHHAK,J)

SURESH SOLANKI