

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**R/SECOND APPEAL NO. 429 of 2022**

With
CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR STAY) NO. 1 of 2022
In R/SECOND APPEAL NO. 429 of 2022

=====

PATEL CHIMANLAL PARSOTTAMDAS

Versus

LHR OF DECD ODD VERSIBHAI MOTIBHAI

=====

Appearance:

MR DHAVAL M PATEL(5348) for the Appellant(s) No. 1,2

MR. ARCHIT P JANI(7304) for the Appellant(s) No. 1,2

for the Respondent(s) No.

1,1.1,1.1.1,1.1.2,1.1.3,1.1.4,1.1.5,1.1.6,2,2.2,2.3,2.4,3,3.1,3.10,3.11,3.2,3.3,3.4,3.5,3.6,3.7,3.8,3.9,4,5

MR BHAVESH B SARODE(6454) for the Respondent(s) No. 2.1

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE HEMANT M.
PRACHCHHAK

Date : 06/09/2022

ORAL ORDER

Learned counsel for the appellants is requested to supply copy of memo of appeal within a period of one week from today, failing which the matter will be placed for passing appropriate orders.

(HEMANT M. PRACHCHHAK,J)

Dolly