

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**R/SECOND APPEAL NO. 429 of 2022****With****CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR STAY) NO. 1 of 2022****In R/SECOND APPEAL NO. 429 of 2022**

=====

PATEL CHIMANLAL PARSOTTAMDAS**Versus****LHR OF DECD ODD VERSIBHAI MOTIBHAI**

=====

Appearance:**MR DHAVAL M PATEL(5348) for the Appellant(s) No. 1,2****MR. ARCHIT P JANI(7304) for the Appellant(s) No. 1,2****for the Respondent(s) No. 1,1.1,2,3****NOTICE SERVED for the Respondent(s) No.****1.1.1,1.1.2,1.1.3,1.1.5,1.1.6,2.1,2.2,2.3,3.1,3.10,3.11,3.3,3.4,3.5,3.7,3.8,3.9,4,5****UNSERVED EXPIRED (N) for the Respondent(s) No. 1.1.4,2.4,3.2,3.6**

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MS. JUSTICE SANGEETA K. VISHEN**Date : 02/01/2023****ORAL ORDER**

1. Mr Archit P. Jani, learned advocate appearing for the appellants states that four of the respondents have passed away. So far as respondent no.2.4 is concerned, the heirs are already on the record and therefore, seeks permission to delete respondent no.2.4 from the array of the parties. For rest of the unserved expired respondents, Mr Archit P. Jani, learned advocate would like to take necessary steps. Request is made for an adjournment.

2. Let the matter appear on 30.1.2023.

(SANGEETA K. VISHEN,J)

RAVI P. PATEL